

HB1122_L.006

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Public & Behavioral Health & Human Services.

HB21-1122 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 3, strike lines 8 through 10 and substitute:
2 "(2) THE COMMISSION CONSISTS OF TWELVE MEMBERS, APPOINTED
3 BY THE ATTORNEY GENERAL, AS FOLLOWS:".

4 Page 3, line 11, strike "(I)" and substitute "(a)".

5 Page 3, line 12, strike "(II)" and substitute "(b)".

6 Page 3, strike lines 13 and 14.

7 Page 3, line 15, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(c)".

8 Page 3, strike lines 18 through 22 and substitute:

9 "(d) A PERSON WHO MEETS THE QUALIFICATIONS DESCRIBED IN
10 SUBSECTION (2)(a), (2)(b), OR (2)(c) OF THIS SECTION AND WHO
11 REPRESENTS A DISABILITY COMMUNITY THAT IS NOT REPRESENTED BY THE
12 PERSONS APPOINTED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (2)(a), (2)(b), OR (2)(c)
13 OF THIS SECTION;

14 (e) A REPRESENTATIVE OF A STATEWIDE ORGANIZATION OF
15 CURRENT AND FORMER PEACE OFFICERS;

16 (f) A REPRESENTATIVE OF A STATEWIDE ORGANIZATION OF CHIEFS
17 OF POLICE;

18 (g) A REPRESENTATIVE OF A STATEWIDE ORGANIZATION OF
19 COUNTY SHERIFFS;

20 (h) ONE MEMBER OF THE P.O.S.T. BOARD; AND

21 (i) A MEMBER OF THE P.O.S.T. BOARD'S CURRICULUM SUBJECT
22 MATTER EXPERT COMMITTEE."

23 Page 3, strike line 23 and substitute:

24 "(3) THE ATTORNEY GENERAL SHALL APPOINT MEMBERS".

25 Page 3, line 24, strike "APPOINTMENTS".

** ** ** ** **